

ã
SLP(C)No. 18112-18113 OF 2002
ITEM No.210

Court No.11

SECTION XIV
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.18112-18113/2002

(From the judgement and order dated 10/05/2002 in RFA 29/96
of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

VIJAYA SHRIVASTAVA

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

M/S. MIRAHUL ENTERPRISES & ORS.
(With prayer for interim relief)
(For Final Disposal)

Respondent (s)

Date : 13/12/2002 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.N. VARIAVA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

For Petitioner (s)

Mr. Krishna Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent (s)

No. 1 to 5

Mr. M.L. Varma, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Durgainder Singh, Adv.
Mr. Randhir Singh Jain, Adv.
Ms. Savita Singh, Adv.

For respondent No.6 - Ms. Aarthi Radhakrishnan, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

L.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J
.SP2

Counsel appearing for respondent No. 6 seeks two
weeks time to file the counter affidavit. Adjourned for two
weeks.

.SP1

Sukhwinder

(Jasbir Singh)
Court Master

r. Ramesh Babu M.R., Adv.

M

r. Rajeev Sharma, Adv.

M

r. V.B. Saharya, Adv.

M

/s Saharya & Co.,Adv.

M

s. Asha Jain Madan,Adv.

M

r. B.K.Satiya,Adv.

M

r. P.K. Manohar,Adv.

M

r. Sanjay R. Hegde,Adv.

M

r. Pradeep Misra,Adv.

M

r. S. Muralidhar,Adv.

M

r. P.H. Parekh,Adv.

M

r. K.B. Rohtagi,Adv.

For Sharda Rohatagi

M

s. Aparna Rohatgi Jain, Adv.

M

r. Mahesh Kasana, Adv.

M

r. Krishnamurthi Swami,Adv.

M

s. Indu Malhotra,Adv.

M

r. Nafis A. Siddiqui, Adv.

D

unsel the Court made the following

UPON hearing co

O R D E R