

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CC Nos.8996-8997

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal(Civil)...../2002

(From the judgement and order dated 10/05/2002 in RFA 30/96 and 41/96  
of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

R.R. SOOD

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

M/S. MIRAHUL ENTERPRISES & ORS.

Respondent (s)

With I.A. Nos.1-2( Appln(s). for c/delay in filing/refiling  
SLPs ) ( With Office Report )

Date : 16/12/2002 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.N. VARIAVA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

For Petitioner (s) Mr. Krishna Kumar,Adv.

For Respondent (s) Caveator-In-Person.

Mr. Randhir Singh Jain,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J.  
.SP2

Delay condoned.  
Issue notice.

Mr. Randhir Singh Jain, learned counsel,  
accepts notice on behalf of all the respondents.  
Counter affidavit be filed within two weeks.

Tag with SLP(C) Nos.18112-18113/2002.

Learned advocate, who appears on caveat in  
court today, on instructions, states that no further  
steps would be taken in terms of the order of the High  
Court in the meanwhile.

.SP1

(K.K. Chawla)  
Court Master

(Jasbir Singh)  
Court Master