

\204

C.A.No. 1209-1210 OF 2003

ITEM No.5

Court No.10

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. Nos.1-2 in
Civil Appeal No.1209-1210/2003

VIJAYA SHRIVASTAVA

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

M/S. MIRAHUL ENTERPRISES & ORS.
(With Appln(s). for c/delay in depositing the amount)

Respondent (s)

WITH

I.A. Nos.5-6 in C.A.No.1211-1212/2003
(For c/delay in depositing the amount)

Date : 24/02/2003 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.N. VARIAVA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

For Appellant (s) Ms. Roopali Puri, Adv.
Mr. Krishna Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. Randhir Singh Jain, Adv.

Mr. V.Balaji, Adv.
Ms. Aarthi Radhakrishanan, Adv.
Ms. T.S.Sumthi, Adv.
Mr. A.T.M. Sampath, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J.
.SP2

Delay condoned.

.SP1

Anita

(Jasbir Singh)
Court Master