

|
C.A.No. 1209-1210 OF 2003
ITEM No.5

Court No. 8

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. No. 3-4 in Civil Appeal No.1209-1210/2003

VIJAYA SHRIVASTAVA

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

M/S. MIRAHUL ENTERPRISES & ORS.
(For modification of order dated 07.02.2003)

Respondent (s)

With

I.A. No. 7-8 in C.A.No.1211-1212/2003
(For modification of order dated 07.02.2003)

Date : 03/11/2003 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.N. VARIAVA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.K. SEMA

For Appellant (s) Mr. T.K. Ganju, Adv.
Mr. Swetank, Adv.

Mr. Rajiv Talwar, Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. Randhir Singh Jain, Adv.
Mr. Durgainder Singh, Adv.
Ms. Savita Singh, Adv.

Mr. A.T.M. Sampath, Adv.

Mr. V. Balaji, Adv.
Ms. T.S. Santhi, Adv.
Ms. Aarthi Radhakrishnan, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

We see no reason to modify our order dated 7th February, 2003.

I.As stand dismissed.

Anita

(Jasbir Singh)
Court Master