

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 1209-1210 OF 2003

VIJAYA SHRIVASTAVA

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

M/S. MIRAHUL ENTERPRISES & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH Civil Appeal NO. 1211-1212 of 2003

I.A.No..../2005 (For discharge of advocate for respondent)

Date: 06/12/2005 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Rajiv Talwar,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Randhir Singh Jain,Adv.

Mr. A.T.M. Sampath ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Mr. Randhir Singh Jain, learned

counsel for respondent Nos. 1 to 5 stating that originally he was appearing for

respondent no. 1. After the death of late Sh. S.B.Kishore who was managing

partner of respondent No. 1 firm, son of late Sh. S.B.Kishore has taken away all

the files from Mr. Randhir Singh Jain. An application has been filed for his

discharge from the case. It is noted that no other counsel has appeared for

respondent nos. 1 to 5. The prayer of Mr. Jain for his discharge is accepted.

Respondent Nos. 1 to 5 be notified about the discharge of learned counsel who was

earlier appearing for them. If they are so advised, they may engage another

counsel. If after receipt of notice no arrangement is made for engagement of a

counsel, the matter shall proceed in their absence. The matters are adjourned.

(Shashi Sareen)
ay Aggarwal)

(Vij

Court Master
rt Master

Cou