

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 1209-1210 OF 2003

VIJAYA SHRIVASTAVA

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

M/S. MIRAHUL ENTERPRISES & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With Office report for direction)

WITH Civil Appeal NO. 1211-1212 of 2003

(With office report)

Date: 14/03/2007 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Rajiv Talwar,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. K.K. Mohan,Adv.

Mr. A.T.M. Sampath,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Repeatedly matters of one of the Registrar's Court are listed before other Registrar's Court. Office is directed to take care while listing the cases and to see that matters are listed before the same Court of Registrar who has passed some orders on earlier occasion.

(S.G.SHAH)

Registrar