

ITEM NO.126 COURT NO.R-2 SECTION XIV
SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 1209-1210 OF 2003

VIJAYA SHRIVASTAVA

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

M/S. MIRAHUL ENTERPRISES & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record)
WITH Civil Appeal NO. 1211-1212 of 2003

Date: 10/12/2007 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Rajiv Talwar,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. K.K. Mohan,Adv.

Mr. A.T.M. Sampath ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Amount of Rupees Twenty thousand as mentioned in the office report dated
8.12.2007 is to be invested in F.D.R. at the earliest for a period of one year. Office
is directed to continue the invested amount so deposited by the appellant on monthly basis
without seeking further order of the Registrar initially for the period of one year as
specifically directed by the Hon'ble Court in its order dated 7.2.2003.

The matter be listed before the Registrar for only renewal of any such F.D.R as p
er such order dated 7.2.2003.

(S.G.SHAH)
Registrar