

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 1209-1210 OF 2003

VIJAYA SHRIVASTAVA

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

M/S. MIRAHUL ENTERPRISES & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record)

WITH Civil Appeal NO. 1211-1212 of 2003

(With appln. for c/d in depositing the amount and permission to place addl. documents on record.)

Date: 28/01/2009 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA

For Appellant(s) Mr. T.K.Ganju, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Rajiv Talwar, Adv.

Mr. Parmanand, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ashis Mohan, Adv.

Mr. K.K. Mohan, Adv.

Mr. A.T.M. Sampath , Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

Learned counsel for the plaintiffs/respondents says that the findings recorded by the Divisions Bench pursuant to the order of remand passed by this Court in regular First Appeal No. 29/96 needs to be assailed by filing a special leave petition.

Four weeks' time is sought for in this regard.

Call after six weeks.

[SUMAN WADHWA]

[MADHU SAXENA]

COURT MASTER

COURT MASTER