

SUPR EME COUR T OF I ND I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2009
CC 7709-7710/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 14/07/2008 in RFA No. 30/1996 &
RFA No. 41/1996 of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

MIRAHUL ENTERPRISES & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

REAR ADMIRAL R.R.SOOD Respondent(s)

(With IA Nos. 1-2-appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

WITH S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 8398-8399 of 2009
(With IA Nos. 1-2-appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)
(With office report)

Date: 09/07/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ashish Mohan,Adv.
Mr. K.K. Mohan,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. T.K.Ganju,Sr.Adv.
Mr. Rajiv Talwar,Adv.
Mr. Sandeep Khatri,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Tag with pending appeal Nos. 1209-1210 & 1211-
1212/2008.

[SUMAN WADHWA]
COURT MASTER

[SHASHI BALA VIJ]
COURT MASTER