

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 1209-1210 OF 2003

VIJAYA SHRIVASTAVA

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

M/S. MIRAHUL ENTERPRISES & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record and an appln. for discharge of order dated 7/2/2003)

WITH S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 12011 of 2009

(With an appln. for c/d in filing SLP and with office report)

Civil Appeal NO. 1211-1212 of 2003

(With appln. for c/d in depositing the amount and an appln. for discharge)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 7709-7710 of 2009

(With an appln. for c/d in filing SLP and with office report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 8398-8399 of 2009

(With an appln. for c/d in filing SLP and with office report)

Date: 09/03/2010 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARJIT SINGH BEDI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. PRASAD

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Rajiv Talwar, Adv.

Mr. Sandeep Khatri, Adv.

Mr. A.T.M. Sampath, Adv.

Ms. T.S. Shanthi, Adv.

Mr. Ashish Mohan, Adv.

Mr. K.K. Mohan, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ashish Mohan, Adv.

Mr. K.K. Mohan, Adv.

Mr. A.T.M. Sampath, Adv.

Ms. T.S. Shanthi, Adv.

-2-

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice in all the SLPs.

Two weeks' time granted for filing counter affidavit. Rejoinder, if any, may be filed within two weeks thereafter.

List all matters after four weeks.

[SUMAN WADHWA]
COURT MASTER

[VINOD KULVI]
COURT MASTER